SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Engrossed House Bill No. 26 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 7, delete "Office of State Lands" and insert "office of state lands and the
- 3 secretary of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 15, delete "Office of State Lands is" and insert "office of state lands and the
- 6 secretary of the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries are"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 20, after "commissioner of administration" insert ", the secretary of the
- 9 Department of Wildlife and Fisheries,"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 1, line 21, after "property." insert the following:
- 12 "The proceeds of any sale of all or any portion of the above parcel of property shall
- be deposited into the Louisiana Wildlife and Fisheries Conservation Fund. In the
- event that the agreement authorized by this Section is not entered into on or before
- January 1, 2020, the authorization to convey, transfer, assign, lease, or deliver any
- interest in that property pursuant to this Act shall terminate and be null and void on
- that date and thereafter."